CH \$40.00 341281

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM315012 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hancock Technology Partners Mgmt. Co., LLC		12/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellistry Information Systems, Inc.		
Doing Business As:	geo.to		
Street Address:	4590 MacArthuer Blvd., Suite 500		
City:	Newport Beach		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92660		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3412819	SPEEDFIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9496258955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7144498433

Email: wae@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: William A English

Address Line 1: 1440 N. Harbor Blvd., Ste. 900 **Address Line 4:** Fullerton, CALIFORNIA 92835

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IISI-0201T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. English

SIGNATURE: /william a english/

DATE SIGNED: 08/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment -- HTPMC to Intellistry#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0760

900299274

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is effective as of December 31, 2011 ("Effective Date"), by and between Intellistry Information Systems, Inc. dba geo.to, a Delaware corporation ("Company"), and Hancock Technology Partners Mgmt. Co., a California limited liability company ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the Company is the owner of the trademarks and related business known as "Speedfind", having a registration number of "3412819" and a serial number of "78640023", including without limitation the registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office dated April 15, 2008 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to confirm the Company's ownership of the Trademark and to execute this assignment and complete the assignment of the trademark to the Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby assigns, conveys and transfers unto the Company, its successor and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations set forth above and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of or symbolized by the Trademark and registration therefore, including any license, franchise, or distributor agreements, labels and advertising, and Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademark as well as all rights to damages or profits as of the date hereof and the right to sue for and recover same in the Company's own name. This assignment may be executed and delivered electronically (e.g., facsimile, .pdf, etc.).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed as of the date first written above.

S. Lee Hancock

TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 08/24/2014